Summary Report
FY 2016 State Broadband Expansion Grant

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Grantee (Project)

Amery Telcom
(Town of Vance Creek)

CenturyLink
(Cumberland)

CenturyLink
(Sullivan)

Chequamegon Communications
Cooperative
(Town of Cable)

Chippewa County
(Chippewa Falls)

ChoiceTel

(Town of Land O' Lakes, Phase 1)
Iron County Resource Development
Association

(Iron County, Phase I)

Reedsburg Utility Commission
(Buckhorn Lake)

Siren Telephone Company

(Village of Webster)

Wittenberg Wireless DBA Wittenberg
Wireless LLC
(Silver Birch Ranch)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

Project Description

This project will pass 150 locations in in the Town of Vance Creek, in
the Amery Tel. Clayton exchange.

This project will construct 9 mile fiber route and upgrade electronics
at five serving devices. Potential service to 34 businesses and 490
residences.

This project will construct 7.3 mile fiber route and upgrade
electronics at two serving devices. Potential service to 15
businesses and 242 residences. This project built out DSL service in
two project areas, one northeast of Sullivan and the other west of
Sullivan, in Jefferson County.

This project will serve 65 locations in the Town of Cable, southwest
of City of Cable, WI.

This project will build a 5.4 mile fiber route to connect two business
parks on the south side of Chippewa River to existing fiber facilities.
The extent of existing broadband service is disputed. The county
asserts that existing broadband service to the the industrial parks is
inadequate.

This project will build a 18 mile route to serve locations in Conover
and land O' Lakes Townships in Vilas County.

This project will build 3 wireless towers in northern Iron County, 1 in
Hurley and 2 others west of Hurley.

This project will extend fiber service to 2 rural subdivisions in Town
of Delton in Sauk County.
This project will provide fiber service to potentially 310 homes in
the Village of Webster.
This project will build a fiber route from Village of Phlox on Hwy 47
south to Village of Mattoon, provide fiber to the home service a
potential 15 businesses and 180 residences in Mattoon, and an
additional 20 residences along fiber route.

Page 1 of 2

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

$99,000.00

$140,970.00

$145,558.00

$98,000.00

$286,165.00

$249,093.00

$41,914.00

$69,300.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

Last Update 8/26/2024

$392,200.00

$303,030.00

$235,442.00

$123,095.00

$260,000.00

$249,092.40

$36,785.00

$254,000.00

$778,854.00

$266,125.00



ID# Grantee (Project) Project Description Status Award Match
Wittenberg Wireless This project will build a fiber route east and north to vicinity of

| 70,000.00 73,608.00
(Village of Mattoon) sawyer Lake and Silver Birch Ranch. Closed =8> $

Wisconsin Broadband Office Page 2 of 2 Last Update 8/26/2024



	BBEG16

