## Summary Report FY 2016 State Broadband Expansion Grant



ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match			
	Projects: 11		Open: 0	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,972,231.40			
15	Amery Telcom (Town of Vance Creek)	This project will pass 150 locations in in the Town of Vance Creek, in the Amery Tel. Clayton exchange.	Closed	\$99,000.00	\$392,200.00			
16	CenturyLink (Cumberland)	This project will construct 9 mile fiber route and upgrade electronics at five serving devices. Potential service to 34 businesses and 490 residences.	Closed	\$140,970.00	\$303,030.00			
17	CenturyLink (Sullivan)	This project will construct 7.3 mile fiber route and upgrade electronics at two serving devices. Potential service to 15 businesses and 242 residences. This project built out DSL service in two project areas, one northeast of Sullivan and the other west of Sullivan, in Jefferson County.	Closed	\$145,558.00	\$235,442.00			
18	Chequamegon Communications Cooperative (Town of Cable)	This project will serve 65 locations in the Town of Cable, southwest of City of Cable, WI.	Closed	\$98,000.00	\$123,095.00			
19	Chippewa County (Chippewa Falls)	This project will build a 5.4 mile fiber route to connect two business parks on the south side of Chippewa River to existing fiber facilities. The extent of existing broadband service is disputed. The county asserts that existing broadband service to the the industrial parks is inadequate.	Closed	\$286,165.00	\$260,000.00			
20	ChoiceTel (Town of Land O' Lakes, Phase 1)	This project will build a 18 mile route to serve locations in Conover and land O' Lakes Townships in Vilas County.	Closed	\$249,093.00	\$249,092.40			
21	Iron County Resource Development Association (Iron County, Phase I)	This project will build 3 wireless towers in northern Iron County, 1 in Hurley and 2 others west of Hurley.	Closed	\$41,914.00	\$36,785.00			
22	Reedsburg Utility Commission (Buckhorn Lake)	This project will extend fiber service to 2 rural subdivisions in Town of Delton in Sauk County.	Closed	\$69,300.00	\$254,000.00			
23	Siren Telephone Company (Village of Webster)	This project will provide fiber service to potentially 310 homes in the Village of Webster.	Closed	\$150,000.00	\$778,854.00			
24	Wittenberg Wireless DBA Wittenberg Wireless LLC (Silver Birch Ranch)	This project will build a fiber route from Village of Phlox on Hwy 47 south to Village of Mattoon, provide fiber to the home service a potential 15 businesses and 180 residences in Mattoon, and an additional 20 residences along fiber route.	Closed	\$150,000.00	\$266,125.00			
Micco	Nisconsin Broadband Office Last Lindate 8/26/2024							

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
25	Wittenberg Wireless	This project will build a fiber route east and north to vicinity of	Closed	\$70,000.00	\$73,608.00
	(Village of Mattoon)	Sawyer Lake and Silver Birch Ranch.			